19th, 2025, by this means inform to the shareholders and securities depository institutions that on January 19th, 2026, the fourth installment of the dividend
decreed at the aforementioned meeting will be paid. Said exhibition corresponds to the amount of US$17,384,493.20 (seventeen million three hundred and
eighty-four thousand four hundred and ninety-three dollars 20/100), and the corresponding factor per share subscribed, paid and entitled to receive said
dividend is US$0.0203418898196275 dollars. In accordance with the resolution of the aforementioned meeting, payment will be made in cash in pesos,
national currency, through the S.D.